

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

## Complete Spare Parts List of DigitalSpot 5000 DT

99011835	Air filter with dry zip Velcro 85x85
11011793	Arm of head
17010003	Ball bearing 6005 2ZR-CMB
17010001	Ball bearing 6005 2ZR-KINEX
17010011	Ball bearing 608 2ZR C2-ZKL
17050051	Base plate with nuts Camlock
17020002	Belt 522 RPP3/06
13050305	Cable grommet BSSP-22 PG9
13050857	CHC Cooler CPU 775 passive
13050757	Connector MBU Mainboard riser card
12050201	Control wheel
12050357	Counterpart of magnet
11011841	Cover die hole of security cable
19010100	Cover of arm (plastic)
19010103	Cover of arm - locking (plastic)
11011822	Cover of base A
99011567	Cover of base A - assembled
19010191	Cover of base A - grip (plastic)
11011823	Cover of base B
99011680	Cover of base B - assembled
19010192	Cover of base B - display (plastic)
19010193	Cover of base C - connectors (plastic)
19010188-02	Cover of head (plastic)
99011328	Cover of head (plastic) with filter - assembled
99011328-01	Cover of head (plastic) with filter - assembled
19010189	Cover of head front (plastic)
99011329	Cover of head front (plastic) - assembled
19010190-02	Cover of head rear (plastic)
99011330	Cover of head rear (plastic) - assembled
19020020	Cover of nut
17040321	Cover of wires with nuts
14060089	Covering glass
17030283	Covering glass - antireflex
19010252-01	Covering of air filter
17030028	Cube self-adhesive F0505 HC-101
13050845	Display 5 TFT LCD Screen F-MH500V
17030342	Dry zip Velcro 85x85
16030037	Fan KD1208 PTBX 80x80x25 12V
16030038	Fan KD1209 PTBX 92x92x25 12V
17040142	Fixation of stepper motor IV with nuts M5
17040109	Fixation of stepper motor with nuts

11011986	Frame overlay of display LCD
11011804	Front module
11012297	Front module B
17050052	Front panel with nuts
13050017	Fuse socket T0345RA
17040231	Girder of base A with nuts
17040232	Girder of base B with nuts
17030182	Girdle of locking lever
13050896	Graphic Card GeForce 7600GT PCI-e
11012233	Grill of filter
99011334	Grip ROHDE RS20 - assembled
11011838	Gripping of fan
17040236	Grounding of cards
17040239	Grounding of hard drive
11011844-01	Grounding of hard drive B
17040227	Grounding of rubber profile with nuts
12050308	Guide part (plastic)
13050846	Hard drive WD 80GB SATA
12050359	Hinge - part A
12050360	Hinge - part B
12050038	Holder ball-bearing 2x6005
17040356	Holder for module of security cards (girder)
17040356-01	Holder for module of security cards (girder)
17040355	Holder for module of security cards (panel)
99011315	Holder of axe X - assembled
17040235	Holder of control module
17040229-01	Holder of covering glass with nuts
17040225	Holder of DZUS A
17040226	Holder of DZUS B
17040249	Holder of DZUS D
17040238	Holder of electronic
17040241-01	Holder of fan B with nuts
17040223	Holder of fan with nuts
17040237	Holder of motherboard
11011927	Holder of PCB
11012076	Holder of PCB
11011217	Holder of PCB-MHO
11011208	Holder of photogate
17040327	Holder of power supply with nuts
17040326	Holder of projector B with nuts
17040261	Holder of rubber H-profile with nuts
17050106	Holder of shaft axe X with nuts
11012298	Holder of stepper motor
17050109	Holder of stepper motor Y with nuts
17040273	Holder of stepper motors and sensors with nuts
13041233	IC PIC 18F242 DigitalSpot 5000 DT IC1 HB
13041231	IC PIC 18F242 DigitalSpot 5000 DT IC2 MB

13041232	IC PIC 18F242 DigitalSpot 5000 DT IC3 MB
13041230	IC PIC 18F2520 DigitalSpot 5000 DT IC1 MB
99011502	Iris 75mm
11011800	Limitation of plastic
18060020	Lock ring 4
17030005	Lock ring No.:25
18060097	Lock ring No.:47
11011106	Locking lever of arm
11012554	Locking of cable
11012284	Locking of cable HD
11012247	Locking of connector
11012238	Locking of power supply
17030332	Magnet D18 L3
17030014	Magnet D4/16mm
17030015	Magnet D4/24mm
13050911	Memory RAM DIMM DDR2 1024MB-667MHz
99011507	Module of air filter
99012112	Module of security cards
13050910	Motherboard MSI-945GM3
99010420	Mounting bracket Omega CL assembled
11010044-01	Movement-stop X
18060016	Nut 6 DZUS
12050050	Nut brass M 24x15
18060047	Nut CAMLOC 991R2-1AF
13050304	Nut for BL22 PG9
18040007	Nut M2 black
18040005	Nut M3 black
18040001	Nut M4 black
18040012	Nut M5 black
18040006	Nut M6 black
18540020	Nut selflock M4 silver
18040003	Nut selflock M5
18540011	Nut selflock M8
18040011	Nut selflock M8 silver
17030324	Objective B LNS-S30
99011678	Objective module B - assembled
11011985	Panel of display LCD
11011837	Panel of PCB connectors
13030171	PCB Connectors EZ1071
13030294	PCB Connectors RB 1540
13030324	PCB Connectors RB 1545
13030288	PCB control RB 1510
13030166	PCB MAG-15 version B
13030198	PCB MAG-15 version C
13030017	PCB MAG-4 version A
13030019	PCB MAG-6 version A
13030380	PCB Main RB 1522 (withaut PIC)

13030024	PCB MHO version A
13030343	PCB RB 1531 (without PIC)
13030260	PCB RB1055
13030236	PCB SV 06
12050220	Pivot D14 L223
12050211	Pivot of locking lever
12050036	Pivot Y axe 6005
13051071	Power supply Forton 500W FSP500-60 GLN
99011517	Power supply Forton 500W with holder
13050842	Processor Intel P4 630 3.0GHz with cooler
99012114	Projector Sanyo PLC-XP57 with objective B
99011907	Projector Sanyo PLC-XP57 with objective B and holder
13051062	Projector Sanyo PLC-XP57 without objective
13050744	Push button B1323 250V/15A
17050053	Rear panel with nuts
12050055	Ring of ball-bearing 6005
18060040	Rivet blasting countersunk D32xL95
19040030	Rubber base ROBE
17030029	Rubber bushing 20x3
17030142	Rubber d7 L22
19040054-01	Rubber H-profile (vulcanize)
19040056	Rubber H-profile of head - black
17030060	Rubber U profile L160 mm black
18060067	Screw 4 DZUS
18060067-01	Screw 4 DZUS
18060014	Screw 6 DZUS
18060014-01	Screw 6 DZUS
18010177	Screw countersink inside hexagon M3x6 black
18510151	Screw countersink inside hexagon M4x16 brass
18010006	Screw crosswise cup countersink M2x4
18010114	Screw crosswise cup countersink M2x6
18010136	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x16
18010075	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x20
18010056	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x30
18010033	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x6
18010032	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x8
18010118	Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x10
18010063	Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x12
18010010	Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x14
18010035	Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x8
18010156	Screw crosswise cup countersink M5x16
18010210	Screw crosswise cup headed M2x10
18510001	Screw crosswise cup headed M2x4
18510068	Screw crosswise cup headed M2x5
18010054	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x10
18010012	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x12
18010031	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x16

18010017	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x22
18010145	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x5
18010016	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x6
18010008	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8
18010037	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x10
18010060	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x12
18010214	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x16
18010015	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x8
18010041	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x10
18010007	Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5
18060053	Screw knurled M3x6
18060098	Screw of hard drive/power supply
18020015	Screw self-tapping 29x13
18020009	Screw self-tapping 29x65
18020002	Screw self-tapping 29x95
18020017	Screw self-tapping 35x95
18020020	Screw self-tapping 39x16
18020005	Screw self-tapping 39x65
18020004	Screw self-tapping 39x95
18020008	Screw self-tapping 48x13
18020016	Screw self-tapping countersink 29x65
18020006	Screw self-tapping countersink 29x95
18010178	Screw socket head cap M3x55
18010004	Screw socket head cap M4x10
18010005	Screw socket head cap M4x12
18010039	Screw socket head cap M4x16
18010030	Screw socket head cap M4x30
18010096	Screw socket head cap M4x50
18010023	Screw socket head cap M5x10
18010020	Screw socket head cap M5x12
18010019	Screw socket head cap M5x14
18010098	Screw socket head cap M5x16
18010099	Screw socket head cap M5x25
18010022	Screw socket head cap M6x16
18010077	Screw socket head cap M6x30
18010130	Screw socket head cap M6x8
18010153	Screw socket head cap M8x35
21030151	Self-adhesive logo DigitalSpot 5000 DT
21030153	Self-adhesive logo DT series
17030189	Self-adhesive rubber band 185
17030188	Self-adhesive rubber band 4125
11012399	Shielding of air
17050067	Side panel (filter) with nuts
17050050	Side panel with nuts
11011799	Side part
11012084	Side part (lock)
17040260	Side supporting part with nuts

17030171	Silentblock 47x47
17030298	Silentblock D125 L15 2xM4
17030206	Spacer CS0406 plastic
12020826	Spacer D10xd6xL38
12020039	Spacer D6xd38xL13
12020835	Spacer D6xd38xL15
12020051	Spacer D6xd38xL27
12020827	Spacer D6xd38xL3
12020003	Spacer D6xd38xL5
12010043	Spacer D6xL18 M3
12010067	Spacer D6xL21 2xM3
12010081	Spacer D6xL24 2xM3
12010132	Spacer D6xL85 M3
12020091	Spacer D7x36xL18 KDR18
12020105	Spacer D8xd4xL43
12020078	Spacer D8xd6xL7
12010137	Spacer D8xL16 M4
12010053	Spacer D8xL255 2xM4
12010091	Spacer D8xL48 2xM4
11011808	Spacer for limitation of plastic
12050703-01	Spacer of magnet 1
13050428	Spade terminal NUC 68-M4
11010490	Spring ring D46 d32 Th.032
17030168	Spring tension d1xD10xL25
17030135	Spring washer - plated 28
16010007	Steppermotor 16HY7007 (1Axis)
16010008	Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis short 14)
16010013	Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis)
16010006	Steppermotor 23HS1017 (1Axis)
11011801	Stiffener A
17040233	Stiffener for girder of base
11011795	Stiffener of arm
11011794	Stiffener of arm - adjusting
11011079-01	Stiffener of base
11030247	Stiffener of holder axes X
11011014	Stiffener of holder of steppermotor axes Y
11011065	Stiffener of steppermotor Y - adjusting
99010627	Stopping of head - assembled
11011807	Support plastic
13050440	Switch main C6050AL 16A/250V
17030036	Teflon foil 03x45x76 mm
17030178	Teflon foil 03x65x86 mm
13050075	Terminal board/12
19020046-01	Toothwheel 5D Type C
19020019-02	Toothwheel D1156 type 2B Plastic
19020019-03	Toothwheel D1156 type 2B Plastic
19040036	Toothwheel D40 z=38 m1 rubber

12040023	Toothwheel D83
12040018	Toothwheel RPP3 D25 d63
12040075	Toothwheel with bearing
12040073	Toothwheel with flange
12040082	Toothwheel with flange extension
13050521	Tube - PVC 10x05 Black
17040224	Underlay of plastic with nuts
13051055	Video Capture Card AVerMedia DVD EZMaker Gold
18060071	Washer 4 DZUS
18060015	Washer 6 DZUS
18060015-01	Washer 6 DZUS
11011827	Washer for holder of control module
18050022	Washer M2
18050001	Washer M3 black
18050009	Washer M3 selflock - black
18050011	Washer M3 star - black
18050002	Washer M4 black
18050003	Washer M4 selflock - black
18050010	Washer M4 star - black
18050007	Washer M5 black
18050006	Washer M5 selflock - black
18050004	Washer M6 black
18050005	Washer M6 selflock - black
18550018	Washer M8 brass
11010174	Washer of PCB-MAG
11011009-02	Wheel - adjusting
13171115	Wires set f. DS 5000 DT 120/230V Power
13171116	Wires set f. DS 5000 DT without Power-wires
13171116-01	Wires set f. DS 5000 DT without Power-wires

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**